EU-overensstemmelseserklaering

CERTIFICERING AF PERSONLIGE VARNEMIDLER - KATEGORI IlI
otto schachner nordic APS - Prinsessens Kvarter 2 - DK-7000 Fredericia

erkleerer herved, at nedennaevnte personlige veernemiddel NILEX Light PF

Sort 160601070 (S) BI&
160601080 (M)
160601090 (L)
160601100 (XL)
160601110 (XXL)

160701070 (S)
160701080 (M)
160701090 (L)
160701100 (XL)
160701110 (XXL)

Kemikalier Mikroorganismer
EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018/Type B EN ISO 374-5:2016

Migrationstestet
(EC) 1935:2004

g @Y

VIRUS

e erioverensstemmelse med EU harmoniseringslovgivning PPE forordning (EU) 2016/425 om
sikkerhedskrav m.v. til personlige veernemidler, der gennemfgrer de harmoniserede standarder

nr. EN ISO 21420:2020 (generelle krav), EN 455-1:2000+A2:2013 (medicinsk standard), EN
ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-4:2019, EN ISO 374-5:2016 (kemikalier og

mikroorganismer).

e erioverensstemmelse med kravene til kontakt med fadevarer i forordning nr. 10/2011/EU, EU-

forordning nr. 1935/2004 etc.

The tested items complied with the requirements of German Food & Feed

Acts of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31.

- Overall migration test

- Extractable formaldehyde
- Total lead and zinc content
- Color release

- Sensory test

As per client’s request

- Total Cadmium content

001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
002 PASS

001 PASS

NILEX Light PF, best. nr. 160701 (Blue) og nr. 160601 (Black), er identisk med det personlige
vaernemiddel, for hvilket der er udstedt CE-typeafprgvningsattest 2777/14815-03/E78-01 og er
underlagt proceduren, der er fastlagt i modul B under overvagning af det bemyndigede organ:

SATRA Technology Europe Limited
Bracetown Business Park
CloneeD15YN2P
Republic of Ireland
(Reg. Nr. 2777)

Denne erkleering er udelukkende producentens ansvar.

Udfaepdlget i Fredericia, den 18. april 2023

A
N

Lene Schwensen

otto schachner nordic

MEMBER OF CERVA GROUP




otto schachner nordic

EU Declaration of Product Conformity sz

CERTIFICATION OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT — CATEGORY llI
otto schachner nordic ApS - Prinsessens Kvarter 2 - DK-7000 Fredericia

hereby declares that the PPE described hereafter NILEX Light PF

Black 160601070 (S) Blue
160601080 (M)
160601090 (L)
160601100 (XL)
160601110 (XXL)

160701070 (S)
160701080 (M)
160701090 (L)
160701100 (XL)
160701110 (XXL)

Chemicals Mikroorganisms

EN ISO 374-:2016+A1:2018/Type B EN ISO 374-5:2016

KPT

VIRUS

Migration
(EC) 1935:2004

¢ s in conformity with the provisions of the regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective
equipment and with the national standard introducing the European standard EN 1SO
21420:2020 (General requirements), EN 455-1:2000+A2:2013 (Medical), EN ISO 374-
1:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-4:2019, EN ISO 374-5:2016 (chemical and micro-organisms).

o complies with the requirements for contact with food in Regulation No. 10/2011 / EU, EU

Regulation No. 1935/2004 etc.

The tested items complied with the requirements of German Food & Feed

Acts of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31.
- Overall migration test

- Extractable formaldehyde
- Total lead and zinc content
- Color release

- Sensory test

As per client’s request

- Total Cadmium content

001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
002 PASS

001 PASS

NILEX Light PF, art. no. 160701 (Blue) and no. 160601 (Black) is identical with the personal
protective equipment for which CE Type-examination certificate no. 2777/14815-03/E78-01 us
issued and subject to the procedure outlined in Module B under the supervision of the notified

body:
SATRA Technology Europe Limited
Bracetown Business Park
CloneeD15YN2P
Republic of Ireland
(Notified Body 2777)

This declaration is under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Issued Fredericia, 18. April 2023

Vi

A
VA7/4

Lene Schwensen



otto schachner nordic

EU-Konformitatserklarung s - P

ZERTIFIZIERUNG VON PERSONLICHE SCHUTZAUSRUSTUNG — KATEGORIE I

otto schachner nordic ApS - Prinsessens Kvarter 2 - DK-7000 Fredericia

erklart hierdurch, dass die untengenannte personliche Schutzausristung NILEX Light PF

Schwarz 160601070 (S) Blau
160601080 (M)
160601090 (L)
160601100 (XL)
160601110 (XXL)

160701070 (S)
160701080 (M)
160701090 (L)
160701100 (XL)
160701110 (XXL)

Chemikalien Mikroorganismen
EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018/Typ B EN ISO 374-5:2016

Migrationsgetestet
(EC) 1935:2004

o ® Y

VIRUS

e in Ubereinstimmung mit der EU Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der PSA Verordnung (EU)
2016/425 Uber Sicherheitsanforderungen an persdnlichen Schutzausristungen ist, die die
harmonisierten Standarden Nr. EN ISO 21420:2020 (allgemeine Anforderungen), EN 455-
1:2000+A2:2013 (Medical), EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-4:2019, EN I1SO 374-

5:2016 (Chemikalien und Mikroorganismen).

e nach Verordnung Nr. 10/2011/EU und EU-Verordnung Nr. 1935/2004 Uber den Kontakt mit

Lebensmitteln geprft wurde:

The tested items complied with the requirements of German Food & Feed

Acts of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31.

- Overall migration test

- Extractable formaldehyde
- Total lead and zinc content
- Color release

- Sensory test

As per client’s request

- Total Cadmium content

001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
001 PASS
002 PASS

001 PASS

NILEX Light PF, Best. Nr. 160701 (Blue) und Nr. 160601 (Black) ist mit der PSA identisch, fir die
die EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung 2777/14815-03/E78-01 ausgefertigt ist und das in Modul der
Verordnung beschriebenen Verfahren unter Aufsicht der benannten Stelleunterliegt:

SATRA Technology Europe Limited
Bracetown Business Park
CloneeD15YN2P

Republic of Ireland

(Reg. Nr. 2777)

Diese Erklarung unterliegt der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers.

Ausgefer‘ugt Fredericia, 18. April 2023

e

- /J j/,/////(‘///l —

Lene Schwensen




